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Scoring

Points Per Game

Downs

First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts
Turnovers

Rushing

Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game

Rushing TDs

Passing

Completions- Attempts
Avg Per Attempt

Avg Per Completion
Avg Per Game

Passing TDs

Interceptions

Fumbles - Lost

Total Offense

Total Plays
Average per Play

Average Per Game

2. Your Team

79

39.5

20

14

2/8 (25.0%)
1/1 (100.0%)
2

386

53

7.3

193.0

132
7-11
12.0
18.9

66.0

518
64
8.1

259.0

Opponents
0

0.0

0/15 (0.0%)
0/0 (0.0%)
3

(-25)

107
11-23
4.7

9.7

53.5

82
59
1.4

41.0
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Big Plays (>20 yds) 15 3
Time of Possession 00:44:57 00:39:03
Penalties - Yards 11-105 6-65
r TURNOVER BREAKDOWN |
TAKEAWAY GIVEAWAY
INT FUM TOTAL INT FUM TOTAL DIFF
2 1 3 0 2 2 1

.
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Team Cumulative Defensive Statistics

-

MIDDLETOWN (2 - 0)

2. Your Team Opponents
Sacks 6 1
Yards 37 6
Interceptions 2 0
Yards 35 0
Touchdowns 0 0
Fumbles
Forced 1 0
Recovered 1 2
Yards 0 1
Turnover Return Yards 35 1
Pass Break Ups 3 0
Safeties 1 0
' TURNOVER BREAKDOWN \
TAKEAWAY GIVEAWAY
INT FUM INT FUM TOTAL DIFF
2 1 0 2 2 1
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Team Cumulative Special Teams Statistics
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MIDDLETOWN (2 - 0)

\.

Kickoff Returns
Yards
Average Per Attempt
Kickoff Return TDs
Kickoffs
Yards
Average
Touchbacks
Punt Returns
Yards
Fair Catches
Average Per Attempt
Punt Return TDs
Punts
Yards
Punting Touchbacks
Average Yards Per Punt
Punts Blocked
Field Goals Made - Attempted
0-19
20-29
30-39
40-49
50+
PAT Made - Attempted

Two Point Conversions Made - Attempted

2. Your Team

35

35.0

13

672

51.7

157

224

145

36.3

Opponents
11
231

21.0

113

56.5

12

12.0

15

414
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Player Cumulative Offensive Statistics

RUSHING
Name G Att Yds Avg TD YPG
#20 Brandon Jones 2 15 155 10.3 5 77.5
#12 Matt Evich 2 14 112 8.0 3 56.0
#28 Aaron Derwin 2 13 89 6.8 0 44.5
#2 Adam Bain 2 4 12 3.0 0 6.0
#43 Andrew Wenner 2 4 11 2.8 0 5.5
#45 Chase Ganley 2 2 4 2.0 1 2.0
#3 Zach Domalick 2 1 3 3.0 0 1.5
' PASSING |
Name G Cmp Att Yds TD Int YPG Pct QBR
#2 Adam Bain 2 5 9 100 2 0 50.0 55.6% 222.2
#12 Matt Evich 2 2 2 32 0 0 16.0 100.0% 234.4
' RECEIVING |
Name G Rec Yds Avg D YPG
#43 Andrew Wenner 2 1 33 33.0 0 16.5
#5 Mark Evich 2 1 26 26.0 0 13.0
#3 Zach Domalick 2 1 23 23.0 0 11.5
#8 Shawn Green 2 1 23 23.0 1 11.5
#44 Kyle Klink 2 2 20 10.0 1 10.0
#20 Brandon Jones 2 1 7 7.0 0 3.5
#6 Andrew Habicht 2 0 0 0.0 0 0.0
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OFFENSIVE FUMBLES
Name Fumbles Fumbles Lost
#20 Brandon Jones 1 1
#43 Andrew Wenner 1 1

r TOTAL OFFENSE \

Name G Plays RBRush - Yards Pass - Yards TGT - Rec - Yards Total Yards YPG
#20 Brandon Jones 2 15 15-155 0-0 1-1-7 162 81.0
#12 Matt Evich 2 16 14 - 112 2-32 0-0-0 144 72.0
#2 Adam Bain 2 13 4-12 9-100 0-0-0 112 56.0
#28 Aaron Derwin 2 13 13 -89 0-0 0-0-0 89 44.5
#43 Andrew Wenner 2 4 4-11 0-0 1-1-33 44 22.0
#5 Mark Evich 2 0 0-0 0-0 1-1-26 26 13.0
#3 Zach Domalick 2 1 1-3 0-0 1-1-23 26 13.0
#8 Shawn Green 2 0 0-0 0-0 1-1-23 23 11.5
#44 Kyle Klink 2 0 0-0 0-0 2-2-20 20 10.0
#45 Chase Ganley 2 2 2-4 0-0 0-0-0 4 2.0
#6 Andrew Habicht 2 0 0-0 0-0 1-0-0 0 0.0

\. J
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ALL PURPOSE YARDS
Name G Rush Rec KR PR Int FR Total YPG
#20 Brandon Jones 2 155 7 0 0 0 0 162 81.0
#3 Zach Domalick 2 3 23 0 114 0 0 140 70.0
#12 Matt Evich 2 112 0 0 0 0 0 112 56.0
#28 Aaron Derwin 2 89 0 0 0 0 0 89 44.5
#2 Adam Bain 2 12 0 0 43 0 0 55 275
#43 Andrew Wenner 2 11 33 0 0 0 0 44 22.0
#52 Matt Pritts 2 0 0 0 0 35 0 35 17.5
#7 Nick Madden 2 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 17.5
#5 Mark Evich 2 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 13.0
#8 Shawn Green 2 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 11.5
#44 Kyle Klink 2 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 10.0
#45 Chase Ganley 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.0

’ SCORING ‘

Name D FG Kick PAT 2pt PAT Pts
#20 Brandon Jones 5 0 0 0 30
#12 Matt Evich 3 0 0 0 18
#17 Max Salvadori 0 1 8 0 11
#44 Kyle Klink 1 0 0 0 6
#8 Shawn Green 1 0 0 0 6
#45 Chase Ganley 1 0 0 0 6
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DEFENSE
Name Total Tackles Solo Assist Sack - Yds TFL Safeties Pass Breakups
#72 Sean Mullican 7.5 5 5 1-2 1.5 0 0
#7 Nick Madden 7.5 6 3 0-0 1 0 1
#60 Camden Farrow 5 3 4 0-0 0 0 0
#52 Matt Pritts 5 4 2 2-22 3.5 0 0
#44 Kyle Klink 4.5 4 1 2-12 4.5 1 0
#40 Tyler Clemmer 4 3 2 1-1 3 0 0
#88 Mert Gulen 3 3 0 0-0 0 0 0
#19 Gabe Cartner 3 3 0 0-0 0 0 0
#8 Shawn Green 3 2 2 0-0 0 0 0
#2 Adam Bain 25 2 1 0-0 0 0 0
#15 Brady Wolfe 2 1 2 0-0 0 0 0
#17 Max Salvadori 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 0
#9 Taylor Bromwell 1.5 1 1 0-0 0 0 0
#20 Brandon Jones 1.5 1 1 0-0 0 0 0
#10 Gabe Berger 1 1 0 0-0 1 0 0
#12 Matt Evich 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 1
#59 Lenny 1 1 0 0-0 1 0 0
Grzeskiewicz
#56 Kevin Lynott 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0
#51 Kevin Long 0.5 0 1 0-0 0.5 0 0
#11 Ethan Joseph 0.5 0 1 0-0 0 0 0
#43 Andrew Wenner 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1
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INTERCEPTIONS

\

Name Num Return Yards TD
#8 Shawn Green 1 0 0
#52 Matt Pritts 1 35 0
r DEFENSIVE FUMBLES |
Name Forced Recovered Recovery Yards TD
#44 Kyle Klink 1 0 0 0
#52 Matt Pritts 0 1 0 0
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Player Cumulative Special Teams Statistics

e A

KICKING

Name FGM-A 0-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ XPM-A
#17 Max Salvadori 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 8-8
KICKOFFS

Name Num Yds Avg Touchbacks

#17 Max Salvadori 13 672 51.7 2

PUNTING

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Blk Touchbacks Fair Catches
#12 Matt Evich 4 145 36.3 3 0 0 0

KICK RETURNS

Name Num Yds Avg TD

#7 Nick Madden 1 35 35.0 0

PUNT RETURNS

Name Num Yds Avg TD

#3 Zach Domalick 5 114 22.8 0

#2 Adam Bain 2 43 215 0
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