Print Reports

Team Cumulative Offensive Statistics

MIDDLETOWN (2 - 0)

	Your Team	Opponents
Scoring	79	0
Points Per Game	39.5	0.0
Downs		
First Downs	20	7
First Downs - Rushing	14	0
First Downs - Passing	5	5
First Downs - Penalties	1	2
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	2/8 (25.0%)	0/15 (0.0%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/1 (100.0%)	0/0 (0.0%)
Turnovers	2	3
Rushing	386	(-25)
Attempts	53	36
Average Per Rush	7.3	(-0.7)
Average Per Game	193.0	(-12.5)
Rushing TDs	9	0
Passing	132	107
Completions- Attempts	7 - 11	11 - 23
Avg Per Attempt	12.0	4.7
Avg Per Completion	18.9	9.7
Avg Per Game	66.0	53.5
Passing TDs	2	0
Interceptions	0	2
Fumbles - Lost	2 - 2	2 - 1
Total Offense	518	82
Total Plays	64	59
Average per Play	8.1	1.4
Average Per Game	259.0	41.0

Print	Reports Digital Scout https://doi.org/10.1001/	s://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dash	board/teams/175236/season	ļ
	Big Plays (>20 yds)	15	3	
	Time of Possession	00:44:57	00:39:03	
	Penalties - Yards	11 - 105	6 - 65	

TURNOVER BREAKDOWN											
TAKEAWAY			GIVEAWAY								
INT	FUM	TOTAL	INT	FUM	TOTAL	DIFF					
2	1	3	0	0 2 2							

3 of 13

Team Cumulative Defensive Statistics

MIDDLETOWN (2 - 0)								
	2 Your Team	Opponents						
Sacks	6	1						
Yards	37	6						
Interceptions	2	0						
Yards	35	0						
Touchdowns	0	0						
Fumbles								
Forced	1	0						
Recovered	1	2						
Yards	0	1						
Turnover Return Yards	35	1						
Pass Break Ups	3	0						
Safeties	1	0						

TURNOVER BREAKDOWN											
TAKEAWAY			GIVEAWAY								
INT	FUM	TOTAL	INT	FUM	TOTAL	DIFF					
2	1	3	0	2	2	1					

Team Cumulative Special Teams Statistics

MIDDLETOWN (2 - 0)

	🚣 Your Team	Opponents
Kickoff Returns	1	11
Yards	35	231
Average Per Attempt	35.0	21.0
Kickoff Return TDs	0	0
Kickoffs	13	2
Yards	672	113
Average	51.7	56.5
Touchbacks	2	1
Punt Returns	7	1
Yards	157	12
Fair Catches	0	0
Average Per Attempt	22.4	12.0
Punt Return TDs	0	0
Punts	4	15
Yards	145	414
Punting Touchbacks	0	0
Average Yards Per Punt	36.3	27.6
Punts Blocked	0	0
Field Goals Made - Attempted	1 - 2	0 - 0
0-19	0 - 0	0 - 0
20-29	0 - 0	0 - 0
30-39	0 - 0	0 - 0
40-49	1 - 2	0 - 0
50+	0 - 0	0 - 0
PAT Made - Attempted	8 - 8	0 - 0
Two Point Conversions Made - Attempted	0 - 3	0 - 0

Player Cumulative Offensive Statistics

RUSHING										
Name	G	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	YPG				
#20 Brandon Jones	2	15	155	10.3	5	77.5				
#12 Matt Evich	2	14	112	8.0	3	56.0				
#28 Aaron Derwin	2	13	89	6.8	0	44.5				
#2 Adam Bain	2	4	12	3.0	0	6.0				
#43 Andrew Wenner	2	4	11	2.8	0	5.5				
#45 Chase Ganley	2	2	4	2.0	1	2.0				
#3 Zach Domalick	2	1	3	3.0	0	1.5				

PASSING											
Name	G	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	YPG	Pct	QBR		
#2 Adam Bain	2	5	9	100	2	0	50.0	55.6%	222.2		
#12 Matt Evich	2	2	2	32	0	0	16.0	100.0%	234.4		

RECEIVING										
Name	G	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	YPG				
#43 Andrew Wenner	2	1	33	33.0	0	16.5				
#5 Mark Evich	2	1	26	26.0	0	13.0				
#3 Zach Domalick	2	1	23	23.0	0	11.5				
#8 Shawn Green	2	1	23	23.0	1	11.5				
#44 Kyle Klink	2	2	20	10.0	1	10.0				
#20 Brandon Jones	2	1	7	7.0	0	3.5				
#6 Andrew Habicht	2	0	0	0.0	0	0.0				

OFFENSIVE FUMBLES

Name	Fumbles	Fumbles Lost
#20 Brandon Jones	1	1
#43 Andrew Wenner	1	1

TOTAL OFFENSE											
Name	G	Plays	Rush - Yards	Pass - Yards	TGT - Rec - Yards	Total Yards	YPG				
#20 Brandon Jones	2	15	15 - 155	0 - 0	1 - 1 - 7	162	81.0				
#12 Matt Evich	2	16	14 - 112	2 - 32	0 - 0 - 0	144	72.0				
#2 Adam Bain	2	13	4 - 12	9 - 100	0 - 0 - 0	112	56.0				
#28 Aaron Derwin	2	13	13 - 89	0 - 0	0 - 0 - 0	89	44.5				
#43 Andrew Wenner	2	4	4 - 11	0 - 0	1 - 1 - 33	44	22.0				
#5 Mark Evich	2	0	0 - 0	0 - 0	1 - 1 - 26	26	13.0				
#3 Zach Domalick	2	1	1 - 3	0 - 0	1 - 1 - 23	26	13.0				
#8 Shawn Green	2	0	0 - 0	0 - 0	1 - 1 - 23	23	11.5				
#44 Kyle Klink	2	0	0 - 0	0 - 0	2 - 2 - 20	20	10.0				
#45 Chase Ganley	2	2	2 - 4	0 - 0	0 - 0 - 0	4	2.0				
#6 Andrew Habicht	2	0	0 - 0	0 - 0	1 - 0 - 0	0	0.0				

8 of 13

ALL PURPOSE YARDS

Name	G	Rush	Rec	KR	PR	Int	FR	Total	YPG
#20 Brandon Jones	2	155	7	0	0	0	0	162	81.0
#3 Zach Domalick	2	3	23	0	114	0	0	140	70.0
#12 Matt Evich	2	112	0	0	0	0	0	112	56.0
#28 Aaron Derwin	2	89	0	0	0	0	0	89	44.5
#2 Adam Bain	2	12	0	0	43	0	0	55	27.5
#43 Andrew Wenner	2	11	33	0	0	0	0	44	22.0
#52 Matt Pritts	2	0	0	0	0	35	0	35	17.5
#7 Nick Madden	2	0	0	35	0	0	0	35	17.5
#5 Mark Evich	2	0	26	0	0	0	0	26	13.0
#8 Shawn Green	2	0	23	0	0	0	0	23	11.5
#44 Kyle Klink	2	0	20	0	0	0	0	20	10.0
#45 Chase Ganley	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	4	2.0

SCORING						
Name	TD	FG	Kick PAT	2pt PAT	Pts	
#20 Brandon Jones	5	0	0	0	30	
#12 Matt Evich	3	0	0	0	18	
#17 Max Salvadori	0	1	8	0	11	
#44 Kyle Klink	1	0	0	0	6	
#8 Shawn Green	1	0	0	0	6	
#45 Chase Ganley	1	0	0	0	6	

9 of 13

Player Cumulative Defensive Statistics

DEFENSE							
Name	Total Tackles	Solo	Assist	Sack - Yds	TFL	Safeties	Pass Breakups
#72 Sean Mullican	7.5	5	5	1 - 2	1.5	0	0
#7 Nick Madden	7.5	6	3	0 - 0	1	0	1
#60 Camden Farrow	5	3	4	0 - 0	0	0	0
#52 Matt Pritts	5	4	2	2 - 22	3.5	0	0
#44 Kyle Klink	4.5	4	1	2 - 12	4.5	1	0
#40 Tyler Clemmer	4	3	2	1 - 1	3	0	0
#88 Mert Gulen	3	3	0	0 - 0	0	0	0
#19 Gabe Cartner	3	3	0	0 - 0	0	0	0
#8 Shawn Green	3	2	2	0 - 0	0	0	0
#2 Adam Bain	2.5	2	1	0 - 0	0	0	0
#15 Brady Wolfe	2	1	2	0 - 0	0	0	0
#17 Max Salvadori	2	2	0	0 - 0	0	0	0
#9 Taylor Bromwell	1.5	1	1	0 - 0	0	0	0
#20 Brandon Jones	1.5	1	1	0 - 0	0	0	0
#10 Gabe Berger	1	1	0	0 - 0	1	0	0
#12 Matt Evich	1	1	0	0 - 0	0	0	1
#59 Lenny Grzeskiewicz	1	1	0	0 - 0	1	0	0
#56 Kevin Lynott	1	1	0	0 - 0	0	0	0
#51 Kevin Long	0.5	0	1	0 - 0	0.5	0	0
#11 Ethan Joseph	0.5	0	1	0 - 0	0	0	0
#43 Andrew Wenner	0	0	0	0 - 0	0	0	1

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season...

INT	ERO	FP.	TIC	NS
1141	_ 11			/11

Name	Num	Return Yards	TD
#8 Shawn Green	1	0	0
#52 Matt Pritts	1	35	0

DEFENSIVE FUMBLES							
Name	Forced	Recovered	Recovery Yards	TD			
#44 Kyle Klink	1	0	0	0			
#52 Matt Pritts	0	1	0	0			

Player Cumulative Special Teams Statistics

KICKING							
Name	FGM-A	0-19	20-29	30-39	40-49	50+	ХРМ-А
#17 Max Salvadori	1 - 2	0 - 0	0 - 0	0 - 0	1 - 2	0 - 0	8 - 8

KICKOFFS						
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	Touchbacks		
#17 Max Salvadori	13	672	51.7	2		

PUNTING							
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	Blk	Touchbacks	Fair Catches
#12 Matt Evich	4	145	36.3	3	0	0	0

KICK RETURNS						
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	TD		
#7 Nick Madden	1	35	35.0	0		

PUNT RETURNS				
Name	Avg	TD		
#3 Zach Domalick	5	114	22.8	0
#2 Adam Bain	2	43	21.5	0